
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Escanaba Office

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Eric Thompson, Sale Officer1

Dan McNamee, Witness2

Brian Cholewa3

03:00 PM (local time)          12/14/2004

SOUTH GONE NORTH

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

St. John Forest Products, Inc.

33-027-04-01

170.51%

CASINO LANE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Roger Cole

33-029-04-01

81.12%

NIP N TUK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Minerick Logging, Inc.

33-028-04-01

118.86%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Carol Porter
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SOUTH GONE NORTHSale Name:

Contract #: 33-027-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

* St. John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Brian Cholewa Frank's, Inc. Minerick Logging, 

Inc.

Roger Cole Lafleur Forest 

Products

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $139.70 $1,000.00 $139.70 $139.70 $225.00 $275.00$18,936.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $145.80 $1,000.00 $145.80 $2,260.64 $225.00 $375.00$145.80

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  401.40 $28.00 $42.00 $28.00 $28.00 $48.50 $45.10$28.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  171.30 $22.00 $42.00 $121.00 $22.00 $44.00 $42.50$22.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00$352.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10$139.10

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  0.40 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  1.20 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  2.80 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  29.40 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00$24.00

Total $34,722.80 $34,596.66 $34,133.71 $30,389.50 $30,017.79

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$47,712.04 17,637.96
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SOUTH GONE NORTHSale Name:

Contract #: 33-027-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

Nick Thoney Norman Dolsky Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

Dave Zwergel Perry Erickson RLR, Inc.

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $139.70 $150.00 $200.00 $3,810.00 $160.00 $200.00$150.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $145.80 $150.00 $200.00 $145.80 $160.00 $250.00$170.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  401.40 $28.00 $42.00 $40.00 $28.00 $34.00 $30.50$29.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  171.30 $22.00 $35.00 $36.00 $22.00 $34.00 $25.00$83.29

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00$352.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10$139.10

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  0.40 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  1.20 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  2.80 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  29.40 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00$24.00

Total $25,533.70 $25,372.20 $23,510.44 $22,245.20 $20,064.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$28,743.58 17,637.96
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SOUTH GONE NORTHSale Name:

Contract #: 33-027-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

Suchovsky 

Logging LLC

Darrell Verba

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $139.70 $317.64 $139.70$200.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $145.80 $145.80 $145.80$300.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  401.40 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  171.30 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.10

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $352.00 $352.00 $352.00$352.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $139.10 $139.10 $139.10$139.10

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  0.40 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  1.20 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  2.80 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  29.40 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00$24.00

Total $17,922.66 $17,637.96

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$19,757.13 17,637.96
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CASINO LANESale Name:

Contract #: 33-029-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

* Roger Cole Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

RLR, Inc.

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  396.00 $26.00 $35.00 $30.00$44.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  289.50 $23.00 $35.00 $27.50$44.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  341.00 $22.00 $30.00 $25.00$44.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.00 $336.00 $336.00 $336.00$336.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.00 $132.80 $132.80 $132.80$132.80

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $334.40 $334.40 $334.40$334.40

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $145.80 $145.80 $145.80$145.80

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  0.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00$13.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00$40.00

Total $35,296.30 $29,440.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$46,239.80 25,530.30

Page 5 of 8Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

NIP N TUKSale Name:

Contract #: 33-028-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

* Minerick 

Logging, Inc.

Brian Cholewa Frank's, Inc. St. John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Roger Cole N. G. & Brian 

Thoney

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,124.00 $27.00 $58.18 $43.00 $27.00 $47.50 $29.00$27.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  131.00 $25.00 $58.18 $25.00 $25.00 $42.00 $56.00$376.50

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  118.00 $23.00 $58.18 $227.00 $364.60 $44.00 $196.67$23.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00$312.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90$123.90

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00$156.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  6.00 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30$129.30

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  1.20 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00$23.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00$24.00

Total $82,284.46 $80,796.32 $79,049.12 $66,487.32 $65,542.38

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$84,786.82 38,740.32
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

NIP N TUKSale Name:

Contract #: 33-028-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

Lafleur Forest 

Products

Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

Norman Dolsky Perry Erickson Dave Zwergel Suchovsky 

Logging LLC

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,124.00 $27.00 $45.00 $44.00 $38.00 $37.10 $31.13$45.50

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  131.00 $25.00 $40.00 $36.00 $35.00 $35.10 $25.00$49.50

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  118.00 $23.00 $40.00 $35.00 $35.00 $33.10 $23.00$42.50

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00$312.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90$123.90

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00$156.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  6.00 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30$129.30

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  1.20 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00$23.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00$24.00

Total $62,943.32 $60,705.32 $53,830.32 $52,607.62 $43,382.44

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$65,044.82 38,740.32
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

NIP N TUKSale Name:

Contract #: 33-028-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2004

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

RLR, Inc. Tickler Forest 

Products

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,124.00 $27.00 $30.00 $28.00$30.10

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  131.00 $25.00 $27.50 $28.00$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  118.00 $23.00 $25.00 $28.00$25.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00$312.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $123.90 $123.90 $123.90$123.90

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00$156.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  6.00 $129.30 $129.30 $129.30$129.30

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  1.20 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00$23.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00$24.00

Total $42,675.82 $40,847.32

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$43,115.72 38,740.32
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